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Vandiver : 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SRRVICB COMUSSION 
capital Circle Ottice Center • 2540 Shumard oak Boulevard 

Tallahass ee, Florida 32399 - 0850 

tiBtf QB bHDllH 

September 11, 1997 

--~ 

PROM : 

DIRBCTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND RB.PORTING (BAYOl 

DIVISION 01' COMMUNICATIONS (BIBOALS~ 
DIVISION 01' ADMDriSTRATION (LAU) IJ' 
DIVISION OF t.BGAL SBRVICBS (IC. PBRAl Vf 

RB: DOCJt:BT NO . n1U2-TI - CANCIU.I..ATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SBRVICB CIOieUSSION OP ll'n'BRBXCHAHOB TBLBCOMMUNlCATIONS 
CB:RTil'ICATB NO. 4703 ISSUBD TO CXlMPATH C'OHKt1HlCATIONS, 
DIC. POR VIOLATIOH OP RI1LB 25-4 .0161 , FLORI DA 
AllMDflSTRATIVB CODB, R.I!GULATORY ASSBSSMBNT PBBS. 

AGBNDA: 09/23/97 BRtRll:AR liGBlfJlA - PROPOSED AGBNC'Y ACTION -
INTBRBSTBD PBRSONS MAY PARTICIPATB 

CRITICIIL DATBS: NONl! 

SPBCIAL INSTRUCTIONS : S:PSC/CMU/WP/971122TI.RCM 

CNiB 8ACkQ'RQQHD 

• Compatlh Conrnunicationa, Inc. (Compathl obtained Fl orida Public 
Service Commission Interexchange Telecommunications 
certificate number 4703 on Auguo t 29, 1996. 

• On June 3, 1997, the Division of Administration mailed a 
certified letter to the addre8a listed in the Haater 
commis•ion Directory informing Comp8th that it WID delinquent 
on ita regulatory aaaoaamont Coca for tho year 1996. The 
letter was aignod f or and r eceived, but to date, no reaponae 
has been received by staff (Attachment A, Page Sl . 

• As of September 3, 1997, tho delinquent regulatory aasoaament 
foes for 1996, along with statuto ry penalties and interest 
charges, have not boon submitted by Compath. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971122-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

DISC:USSIQN OF ISStJBS 

• 
IssQB 1: Should the Commheion impose a $500 fine or cancel 
Compath' s lntorexc.bange Te lcconmunicationa Certific.ate No. 4703 f or 
apparent violation of Rule 25-4 .0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
Regulatory Assessment Fees? 

RBCOMMBNDATION : Yes . The Commiooion ohould impose a $500 fine or 
cancel the company• s certificate if the fine and the regulatory 
aoooosment fees , includi.ng statutory penalties and interoot, arc 
not received by the Commission within 5 busineos days after the 
conclusion o f t he 21 day protest period . The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commhaion and forwarded to the 
Office of tbe Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364 .285 (l), Florida Statutes. If the 
Commission'• Order is not protested and the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, certificate number 4703 should he canceled . 
(Biegalakil 

STAPP At!ALXB I B• Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment foes by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companies, and providoo 
for penalties and interest as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statuteo, for any delinquent amounts. 

On September 3, 1997, staff learned that Compath had not 
submitted the regulatory assessment fees for tho year 1996, along 
with statutory penalties and interest charges. Therefore, the 
company hao failed to comply with Rule 25-4.0161, Florida 
Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, staff rec~nds that the Commission assess a 
$500 f ine for failure to comply vith Commission rules or cancel 
certificate number 4703 if the fine and the regulatory assessment 
foeo, along vith statutory penalties and intareot, are not paid 
within the apacified time. 
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• • 
DOCKET NO. 971122-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSQB 2: Should the 
companieo IXCol 
telecommunicationo 
24.4701(3), f'lorida 
is canceled? 

Commission order all certificated interexchange 
to discontinue providing interexchange 
service to Compath pursuant to Rule 25-

Administrative Code, if certificate number ~703 

BBQOMMENDATIOH: Yea. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida 
Administrative Code, the Commission ahould order all certificated 
interexchange c~aniea to discontinue providing interexchange 
telecommunications service to Compath if Compath's certificate is 
canceled at the conclusion of the protest period for failure to 
submit the delinquent regulatory assessment fees, and pay the fines 
as required in Issue 1. The Order should state that any IXC 
providing service to Compath must contact the Commisoion at the 
conclusion of the protest period eo oet forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificate hao been canceled. (Biegalokil 

STAPf AHALXSIS: Rule 25-24 .4701(3), Florida Administrative Code, 
states in part: 

(3) The Commisoion, upon making a 
determination that a customer of on 
interexchange company is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intrastate interexchange service 
may iooue an order that directs the custome~ 
to cease and desiot reselling or rebilling 
such service and simu'l taneouoly directs the 
interexchange company to diacontinue providing 
such aervice to such customer and/or to cease 
providing service to ouch customer at 
additional locations within Plorida, provided 
that such discontinuance or limitation of 
service is technical! y feaoible within the 
context of existing facilities and technology. 

If Compath' s certificate is canceled, any intrastate 
interexchange service offered by Compath would be in violation of 
Rule 25-24 . 4701(3), Florida Administrative Code. Since the 
Commission cannot readily id.enti fy which IXC provides aervice to 
Compath, the Commission should order all certificated !XCo to 
discontinue service to COCI1p&th H Compath fail& to comply with the 
terms of the Commiaaion's order resulting from these 
recommendations. The Order should atate that any IXC providing 
service to Compath must contact the Commission at the conclusion of 
the protest period as set forth in the Order to determine whether 
the certificate haa been canceled. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 9711ll-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSPB l : Should this docket be closed? 

• 
R£CO!Og!:HpATION: If no person whooe substantial interests are 
a!fected files a protest within 21 daya of the iaauance date of the 
Order. the Order will becon~e final . Upon pnyment of the flneo and 
foeo, or cancellation of tho certificate, th.... ....::1 t; -'-~••l tl be 
closed . (lt. Pefta) 

STAPP AHALXSIB: If tho Commission adopto otaff'o recommendation ln 
Ioauo 1, then Compath will have ll daya from tho iaeuanco date o f 
the Order to file a timely prot~at to tho Commisaion•a Propoaed 
Agency Action. I f no protest is f ilod, the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fi nes and foes, or upon cancella•Con o f the 
certificate. 
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ATIACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971122-TI 
SEPTEMBER 11, 1997 • 
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